
Wednesday, May 28, 2003     THE OBERLIN HERALD  7B

Public  Notices

PUBLIC NOTICE
(Published in The Oberlin Herald,

Wednesday, May 14,21,28, 2003)3t

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF DECATUR
COUNTY, KANSAS

In the Matter of the Estate of  )
RONALD R. CARLSON,           )

Deceased.             )
Case No. 02-P-33

CORRECTED
NOTICE OF SALE OF REAL ESTATE AND

PERSONAL PROPERTY
AT PUBLIC AUCTION

The State of Kansas to All Persons Concerned:

You are hereby notified that Angela
Hagmeier, administrator of the above entitled
estate, will offer for sale at public auction the
following described real estate: The East
Twelve Feet Eight Inches (E. 12' 8") of Lot
Eleven (11) and the West Thirty-five Feet Four
Inches (W. 35' 4") of Lot Twelve (12), in Block
Five (5) in Garwood Addition to Oberlin, Kan-
sas, commonly known as 704 East Commer-
cial, Oberlin KS 67749.  The administrator will
also offer for sale at public auction the follow-
ing described personal property: 1988 Ford
pickup, household furniture, household appli-
ances, miscellaneous household items.  The
auction will take place on June 7, 2003, at 10:00
a.m. at the American Legion, 114 South
Rodehaver, Oberlin KS 67749, to the highest
bidder for cash.  All interested persons should
take notice and govern themselves accord-
ingly.

Angela Hagmeier,
Administrator

Prepared by:

Preston A. Pratt #16022
HIRSCH & PRATT, LLP
P.O. Box 296
Oberlin KS 67749
(785) 475-2296
Attorney for Petitioner

PUBLIC NOTICE
(Published in The Oberlin Herald,

Wednesday, May 21, 28, June 4, 2003)3t

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF DECATUR
COUNTY,  KANSAS
PROBATE DIVISION

In the Matter of the Estate of         )
ROLAND L. SCOTT, Deceased. )

Case No. 03-P-20

NOTICE OF HEARING

THE STATE OF KANSAS TO ALL PERSONS
CONCERNED:

You are hereby notified that a petition has
been filed in this court by D. Karon Scott, as an

PUBLIC NOTICE
(Published in The Oberlin Herald,

Wednesday, May 21,28,June 4, 2003)3t

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF DECATUR
COUNTY, KANSAS

(Pursuant to K.S.A. Ch. 59)

In the Matter of the Estate of
Virginia L. Hale, Deceased.

Case No. 03-P-18

NOTICE OF HEARING

THE STATE OF KANSAS TO ALL PERSONS
CONCERNED:

You are hereby notified that on May 13,
2003, a petition was filed in this Court by Wells
Fargo Bank, N.A., residuary devisee and lega-
tee of Virginia L. Hale, deceased, praying that:
the foreign will of Virginia L. Hale be admitted
to probate and record in this court; no admin-
istration of the estate is necessary; the will be
construed, and the following Kansas real es-
tate owned by the decedent, situated in
Decatur County, Kansas:

An undivided 1/2 interest in and to NE/4 of
Section 32 and NW/4 of Section 33, Township
2 South, Range 26 West of the 6th P.M.

be assigned in accordance with the terms of
the Will.

PUBLIC NOTICE
(Published in The Oberlin Herald,

Wednesday, May 21,28, June 4, 2003)3t

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF DECATUR
COUNTY, KANSAS

(Magistrate - Probate)
(Proceedings Pursuant to K.S.A. Chapter

59)

In the Matter of the Estate of
WENDELL T. FRICKEY, Deceased.

Case No. 03-P-19

NOTICE OF HEARING AND PETITION
FOR

APPOINTMENT OF ADMINISTRATOR
WITH WILL ANNEXED AND NOTICE TO

CREDITORS

The State of Kansas to All Persons Concerned:

You are hereby notified that on the 14th day
of May 2003, a petition was filed in said Court
by Willard L. Frickey heir-at-law, of Wendell T.
Frickey, deceased, and as one of the heirs of
said decedent, praying for the appointment of
Elmo Lund as Administrator with will annexed,
and you are hereby required to file your writ-
ten defenses thereto on or before the 12th day
of June, 2003 at 10:00 a.m. of said day, in said
Court, in the city of Oberlin in Decatur County,
Kansas, at which time and place said cause will
be heard. Should you fail therein, judgement
and decree will be entered in due course upon
said petition. All creditors are notified to exhibit
their demands against the said estate within
four months from the date of the first publica-
tion of this notice as provided by law and if their
demands are not thus exhibited they shall be
forever barred.

Willard L. Frickey, Petitioner

LUND LAW FIRM, CHARTERED
Elmo Lund
118 West Hall, P. O. Box 267
Oberlin, Kansas 67749
Telephone:785/475-231

PUBLIC NOTICE
(Published in The Oberlin Herald,

Wednesday, May 28, 2003)1t

Estate notice
for R. Carlson

Estate notice
for R. Scott

Estate notice
for V. Hale

heir of Roland L. Scott, deceased, praying for
the determination of the descent of the follow-
ing described real estate:

An undivided 1/2 interest in and to a tract of land
beginning at the Southeast (SE) corner of the
following tract:

A tract of land lying along the South edge of the
Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of Section Thirty-
five (35), Township Two (2), Range Twenty-
nine (29), Decatur County, Kansas, more spe-
cifically described as follows: Beginning at the
Southwest corner of the Southeast Quarter
(SE1/4) of Section Thirty-five (35), Township
Two (2), Range Twenty-nine (29), thence East
to a point 881.30 feet West of the Southeast
corner of said Southeast Quarter (SE1/4);
thence North 345 feet;  thence West to the West
line of said Southeast Quarter (SE1/4); thence
South 345 feet to the point of beginning, all
subject to an airport easement of record,

for a point of beginning; thence East 71 feet;
thence North 345 feet; thence West 71 feet;
thence South 345 feet, to the point of beginning,
in Decatur County, Kansas.

and all other property, real and personal, or
interests therein, owned by the decedent at the
time of death; and you are hereby required to
file your written defenses thereto on or before
June 13, 2003, at 10:00 a.m. of said day, in said
court, in the City of Oberlin, in Decatur County,
Kansas, at which time and place said cause will
be heard.  Should you fail therein, judgment
and decree will be entered in due course upon
said petition.

D. Karon Scott, Petitioner

Steven W. Hirsch
HIRSCH & PRATT, LLP
P. O. Box 296
Oberlin, Kansas  67749-0296
(785) 475-2296
Attorney for Petitioner

You are required to file your written de-
fenses thereto on or before June 12, 2003, at
10:00 a.m. in the district court, Oberlin, Decatur
County, Kansas, at which time and place the
case will be heard.  Should you fail therein,
judgment and decree will be entered in due
course upon the petition.

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., Trustee
By Nancy P. Oishi

Assistant Vice President
Petitioner

CHARLES L. FRICKEY
P.O. Box 27
Oberlin, KS 67749
(785) 475-2861
Attorney for Petitioner

Estate notice
for W. Frickey

Decatur County
April bills

COMMISSIONER PROCEEDINGS MONTH
OF APRIL 2003

COMMISSIONER PROCEEDINGS
SALARIES IN GROSS AMOUNTS PAID 04-
29-03: GENERAL 43,830.76; LANDFILL 0.00;
R/B 33,293.64; HEALTH  4,080.00; AMBU-
LANCE 3,851.00; NOXIOUS  WEED 3,234.00;
ELECTION 487.90; SUMMER REC 1,000.00;
TRANS BUS 1,528.88; RFD 465.00; TREAS
AUTO 320.00. TOTAL PAYROLL:
$92,091.18.

ACCTS. PAYABLE WARRANTS APRIL
PAID 05-13-03:   ADVANCE INS 201.32; ALL
PRO AUTO PTS 493.34; ALLTEL 476.71;
AMERICAN FENCE CO 15,010.00; BRENDA
ARNOLD 209.51; B D S 390.00; KEN BADSKY
54.15; B C CONSULTG 1,459.00; BOB
BARKER CO 175.52; BERRY TRAC 65.02;
BROWN CREIGHTON PECKHAM 70.00;
DOYLE B BROWN 69.12; RAY BRYAN
282.62; CA CONTRACTOR SUP 201.75;
CENT PLAINS LAB 4,035.25; CHIEF SUP
59.98; CIRCUITECH ELEC 712.35; OBERLIN
CITY 1,930.76; CLASSIC CABLE 141.40;
CORP PLAN EMP TRST FUND 14,527.77;
CPM 33,994.81; DANIEL CROTINGER
135.84; DAVEíS TRK &  AUTO REPR
1,295.17; DEC CO EMP CAF… 1,095.00;
DEC CO-OP 7,946.13; DEC CNTY HWY
DEPT 9,269.48; DEC CO NOX WEED DEPT
2,025.55; DEC CO IMP 63.24; DEV SYSTEMS
INC 85.00; DOCTORS CLINIC 77.00; EAKES
176.75; EDGERTON AUTO REPR 191.84;
EDWARDS MACH SHP 407.94; F A CONS
120.00; FAMILY LUMBER 94.88; FIDELE
ELEC 546.40; FISHNET SECURITY 55.81;
GATEWAY 150.00; PATRICIA GLENN
1,081.08; HANSENíS PLBG 205.38; HELENA
CHEM 6,005.40; HIRSCH & PRATT 1,090.68;
MARILYN HORN 145.00; HOWARD KOOL
CHEV 64.28; GAYLEN HUNTLEY 85.00;
IDEAL LINEN SUP 67.90; INFINITEC 164.00;
KEMSA 150.00; KANS-A-N 919.59; KONE
296.21; KS ASSN OF CO 75.00; KS MOB
GLASS 223.29; KS TRK CTR 483.97; MANDY
LEITNER 103.68; LOCKWOOD CO 60.26;
MARTIN TRAC 899.15; MED-TECH RES
970.50; MIDWAY USA 270.52; MIDWEST EN-
ERGY 1,285.15; MILE R MOORE ROOFG
18,741.80; NEX-TECH 825.00; NORC SR CIT
148.58; JAY NORTHAM 100.00; NORT CO
CLERK ëS OFC 238.70; OBERLIN AUTO
831.93; OBERLIN CONC 1,520.01; OBERLIN
HERALD 1,191.71; OBERLIN MEAL SITE
154.00; OBERLIN MED ARTS 129.00; OFC
DEPOT CRED PLAN 2,007.29; OFC WRKS
2,606.94; OLDHAM SLS 182.82; PEOPLES
STATE BANK 243.00; PHILLIPS 66 CO
152.23; PITNEY BOWES 516.99; PRAIRIE
LAND ELEC 82.09; PROMED OF KS
3,615.00; R & M SERV REP 102.00; RAYEíS
1,528.41; RDJ SPECIALTIES 151.58; RONíS
TIRE 83.65; S B C 2,076.67; S W IMP 62.50;
ELIZABETH SLITER, MD 65.00; STANLEYíS
368.48; SUNFLOWER SR CTR 235.80;
TEXACO 82.95; THOMAS CO HEALTH DEPT
312.00; TITLE LAW OFC 330.35; TOP OFC
50.95; UAP TIMBERLAND 1,049.60; RALPH
UNGER 78.84; VAN DIEST SUP 2,023.65;
VEG MNGMT SUP 2,507.81; VICTOR L
PHILLIPS CO 378.34; WENDY VOGEL MD
65.00; VOICE PRODUCTS INC 150.00; WAL-
MART 126.62; WASHBURN UNIV 144.00;
WESTHEFFER CO 153.67; WOLTERS ELEC
313.02; ZEE MED 141.93.

COMMUNITY COLLEGE FUND @ $12.00
per credit hour: WASHBURN UNIVERSITY—
144.00—Leslie Marcuson 12hrs.

TOTAL ACCTS PAYABLE 159,421.20
INCLUDING WARRANTS $50.00 & UNDER
608.84.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
PATRICIA A GLENN, CHAIRMAN

DOYLE B BROWN, MEMBER
RALPH D UNGER, MEMBER

ATTEST:  MARILYN HORN COUNTY CLERK

Adoption
ADOPTION: A caring, loving family
wishes to fill your newborn's life with
love, happiness, and a secure future.
Expenses Paid. Call Diane and Rob at
1-800-331-5378.
———————————————
LOVING CHRISTIAN FAMILY Will
shower your baby with love. Will pro-
vide a lifetime of happiness and smiles.
Financially Secure. Expenses paid.
Norine, 1-866-755-5751 pin#8260.
———————————————
Warm, caring couple seek infant-/tod-
dler to fill their hearts w/ever-lasting joy.
Nice home w/big backyard; adorable
beagle waiting for child to complete
family. Call: 866-553-5348.
———————————————
Auctions
Expand your customer base! Advertise
statewide in the Kansas Classified Ad
Network. 25 words -$250. Reaching
more than 400,000 Kansas house-holds.
Contact this newspaper or Kansas Press
association at 785-271-5340 or
kcan@kspress.com for more informa-
tion.
———————————————
Two Day Auction June 7&8 10:00AM
4753 86th Meriden Kansas. Antique
Tractors, Heavy Equipment, Construc-
tion Equipment, & Supplies, Trucks,
Trailers, etc. See www.simnittauc-
tion.com (785)272-2092.
———————————————
Educational
MISSOURI WELDING INSTITUTE,
INC. Nevada, Missouri.  Become a Cer-
tified Pipe and Structural Welder.  Earn
top pay in 18 weeks.  Many companies
seek our graduates.  1-800-667-5885.
———————————————
Financial
USA #1 BILL CONSOLIDATOR
$2,000-$25,000! (8% Average rate. Bad
credit, no problem! For fast results, call
toll-free. Toll-Free 1-800-518-4209.
———————————————
For Sale
FREE 2-ROOM DIRECTV SYSTEM
INCLUDING INSTALLATION! 2
months FREE PROGRAMMING! Ac-
cess 225+TV channels! Digital quality
picture and sound. Limited offer. 800-
217-4578.
———————————————
Help Wanted
GOVERNMENT POSTAL JOBS -
Public Announcement. Now hiring up
to $47,578. Full/Part/Summer posi-
tions. Benefits and training for applica-
tions and info. 800-573-8555 Dept P357
8am-11pm/7days.
———————————————
NOW HIRING SHARP OUTGOING
people to travel entire US repre-senting
top sport, fashion & news publications.
Expense paid training with base guaran-
tee. Daily-weekly-monthly bonuses.
Trans & hotel provided with return trip
guaranteed. Call Sarah @800-282-
0381. Call today-start tomorrow.
———————————————
Train for careers in the medical/-surgi-
cal field. Call 785-532-8995 or 785-
537-0070.
———————————————
Help Wanted/Part-Time
Kansas Army National Guard - P/T po-
sitions available. Get skills to put your
career on track. We offer free training,
college money, steady pay. 1-800-432-
2447 www.ks.ngb.army.-mil.
———————————————
Help Wanted/Truck Driver

Company Drivers & Owner Operators,
Solos & Teams! Haz-Mat Required,
Hire on Bonus, High Miles, Good Home
Time. 800-909-5664 Ext. 210.
———————————————
Driver - COVENANT TRANSPORT.
Teams, Teams, Teams. We need teams
for the long haul. O/OÕs, Experienced
Drivers, Solos, Teams and Graduate
Students. No CDL, No Problem. We
school. Give us a call to find out about
our Training Center. Authorized by the
TN Higher Education Commission.
Call 1-888-MORE-PAY (1-888-667-
3729).
———————————————
Drivers - OWNER OPERATORS &
DRIVERS Landstar has the tools/-
freight to make you successful. Let us
show you! WE HAVE FREIGHT!
CALL MAX: 800-454-1048
LANDSTAR.
———————————————
Drivers-SWIFT TRANSPORTATION
is hiring Experienced and Inexperi-
enced Drivers and O/O. CDL Training
available. We pay for experience. Great
benefits and consistent miles. 1-800-
284-8785.
———————————————
Drivers/Owner Operators. Great pay,
benefits, high weekly miles and $2500
sign on bonus. 1yr. T/T exp. required.
Call SMX 800-247-8040.
———————————————
Drivers/PUT YOUR EXPERIENCE
TO WORK FOR YOU. Start up to 37¢,
Teams split up to 39¢. Min 6 mos. Exp.
CDL-A w/haz  800-287-0376.
———————————————
Legal
Social Security disability claims;
Saunders & Saunders Attorneys at Law.
No recovery, No fee!  1-800-259-8548.
———————————————
Medical
MEDICARE PATIENTS USING IN-
HALERS Albuterol - Atrovent -
Combivent - Serevent - Azmacort -
Flovent and Others. Having Diffi-culty?
Breathe Easy Again. Medicare covered
liquid therapy may be available if you
qualify. MED-A-SAVE 1-800-224-
1919 ext. KS2103.
———————————————
Real Estate
Handicapped-accessible homes & Ex-
tra Additions. Menke & Associates a
Wardcraft Dealer specializing in cus-
tom built accessible house. Tax Credits
may be available. 800-383-9090.
———————————————
Steel Buildings For Sale
STEEL BUILDINGS Sale: 5,000+
sizes. All-Steel for lasting value! Down-
home service to meet your building
needs. Call for free brochure.
www.sentinelbuildings.com, Sentinel
Building, 800-327-0790, Extension 79.
———————————————
Swimming Pools
AAA POOLS! WAREHOUSE
CLEAR-ANCE on 31’x19’ Family-
size pools w/sundeck, fence, filter only
$829! 100% financing! Installation
arrang-ed! Homeowners! Call now!
Toll free! 24/7! 1-800-852-7946.
———————————————
Homeowners Wanted!!! Kayak Pools is
looking for DEMO homesites to Dis-
play our PROVEN (70,000+ customers)
(Maintenance Free) Kayak Pool. Save
thousands $$$ CALL NOW! 877-529-
7625. www.kayak-poolsoftherockies-
.com.
———————————————

Kansas Classified
Ad Network

Howard Kool
4 x 7

OH/ADV
Ad sent to GDN

Keep up to date on
State Track Results

this weekend with
Hourly Reports on

 Prairie Radio, 93.9 FM

The Northwest Kansas Educational Service Center has a
vacancy for a Vocational Evaluator/Assistant based out of
the Oakley Office. Qualifications: High School Diploma
or equivalent. Providing vocational assessment and
writing individualized reports will be the primary
assignments for this position. Computer skills are a must.
This is a 210 day position. Travel throughout Western
Kansas is required. Salary will be based  upon the
Northwest Kansas Educational Service Center salary
schedule. For further information contact Judy Taylor at
785-672-3125 extension 160. To receive an application,
contact Raynette Mueller, Personnel Department, NKESC,
703 West 2nd, Oakley KS 67748, phone number
785-672-3125 extension 118. Deadline for  Applications:
Until position is filled. NKESC is an EOE.Internet tonight 475-2206

Rawlins County Health Center
Atwood, Kansas

Physician and Outpatient Services
June 2003

Rawlins County Health Center Clinic ................ Monday-Friday, 9:00-5:00
Saturday, 9:00-12:00

Diabetic Clinic ..................................................... Wednesdays, 9:00-5:00
McDonald Clinic, McDonald, KS ....................... Every Tuesday, 1:30-4:30

FAMILY PRACTICE
Baskar S. Duval, M.D.
Call for appt: 785-626-3241
Terry Hadley, M.D.

Call for appt: 785-626-3241

Nadja Button, PA
1st & 3rd Tuesday.  Call
for appt: 785-626-3241

EMERGENCY ROOM SERVICES ....................... A provider is on call 24 hours on a rotating basis

CALL THE HOSPITAL: 785-626-3211 FOR NEEDED APPT.
Full range of services available on a scheduled or emergency basis. General Diagnostic testing available at all times.

707 Grant, Atwood, KS     Rawlins County Health Center    785-626-3211
Rawlins County Hospital is an Equal Opportunity Employuer with non-discrimination of employees and patient

services in regard to race, color, sex, national origin, disability, or age.

CARDIOLOGY:
Fred Miller, M.D. .................. Tuesday, June 24
     Denver, Colorado
Jeff Curtis, M.D. ............. Thursday, June 12
     Hays, Kansas

ONCOLOGY:
Martin Rubinowitz, M.D ....... . Monday, June 2
     Denver, Colorado                  Monday, June 30

PODIATRY:
James Reeves, D.P.M. ....... Friday, June 20
     Lawrence, Kansas

PULMONOLOGY:
Robert Albers, M.D. ....... Wednesday, June 25
     Hays, Kansas

UROLOGY:
Kevin McDonald, M.D. ......    Thursday, June 19

Carl Newman, M.D. ............
     Hays, Kansas
Darrell Werth, M.D. ............
     Hays, Kansas

AVAILABLE AT ALL TIMES:
Electrocardiograms/Pulmonary

Function Testing/Holter/Monitors

AVAILABLE BY APPOINTMENT:
CT Scans/Echocardiograpys/Ultrasound/MRI

Scans/Mammograms/Nuclear Medicine Scans

CARDIOPULMONARY
REHABILITATION:
Cardiac ...................................... Tuesday/Friday
Pulmonary ............................ Monday/Thursday

PATHOLOGY:
Pathology Services of North Platte

3rd Wednesday/On Call

PHYSICAL THERAPY: ......................Daily

HIGH PLAINS MENTAL HEALTH
Every Thursday/Call 462-6774 for appt.

KEY ALCOHOL/DRUG ABUSE
SERVICES:
Sherry Leonard ..... Wednesday, 5:00-8:00 p.m.
DUI Evaluations ................ Call for assessment

Appointments prior to Wednesday, call
1-800-875-2240 or 800-628-2240

Jerry Molstad, PA
Call for appt: 785-626-3241

Jon Becker, PA
Call for appt: 785-626-3241


